

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (St.) NO. 2333 OF 2022

Suman Kamlesh Gupta

...Appellant

Versus

Union of India through The General Manager,
Mumbai

...Respondent

Mr. Balashaeb Deshmukh for Appellant.

Ms. Samiksha Kanani, Ms. Sangita Choure for Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 28th April, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **7th July, 2025**.
2. In addition to Court notice, Advocate for Appellant to serve the Respondents by private notice by all possible modes of service and file Affidavit-of-service before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]